

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8685/2009

NATIONAL AGR.COOP.MARTG.FED.OF INDIA LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KANT AGGARWAL & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 8681 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 03/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.N. Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuj Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Deepali S. Surana, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.)No.8681 and 8685/2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the  
respondent No.2 are present in both the matters.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 has stated  
that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall  
verify the position and report accordingly.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been  
filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner in respect of  
the respondent No.1, despite opportunities on that count.  
Item No.28 -2-

Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge  
in Chambers for non-prosecution as against the said  
respondents.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR