

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8685/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2008 in CRLMC  
No.1597/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL AGR.COOP.MARTG.FED.OF INDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, recalling the  
order and c/delay in filing application for restoration  
office report)

Court's  
and

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 8681 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, recalling the  
order and c/delay in filing application for restoration  
office report)

Court's  
and

Date:05/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr J.S. Attri,Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the applications for recall is  
condoned and the applications for recalling of Court  
order dated 7.3.11 are dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SHASHI BALA VIJ)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR