

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8685/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 20/12/2008 in CRLMC
No.1597/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL AGR.COOP.MARTG.FED.OF INDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and
office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 8681 of 2009

[NATIONAL AGR. COOP. MRG. FEDN. OF INDIA LTD. V. STATE OF NCT OF
DELHI]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and
office report)

Date: 28/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunjab Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner-

Federation.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed on
the ground of delay as well as on merits.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER